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Name of Benefice.

Old Trafford, St. Cuthbert
Old Trafford, St. Hilda ...
Old Trafford, St. John ...

Openshaw, St. Barnabas

Openshaw, Higher, St.
Clement

Ordsall-in-Salford, St.
Clement

Ordsall-in-Salford, St.
Cyprian

Paddington, St. Paul

Pendleton, St. Ambrose...
Reddish, St. Elisabeth ...
Rusholme, Holy Trinity
Salford, Christ Church ...
Salford, St. Bartholomew
Salford, St. Ignatius
Salford, St. Matthias with

St. Simon
Salford, St. Philip
Salford, St. Stephen
Salfori,Stowell Memorial

Church
Stretford, All Saints
Stretford, St. Bride

Stretford, St. Matthew ...

Stretford, St. Peter
Victoria Park, St. Chrysos-

tom
Whalley Range, St. Ed-

mund
Whalley Range, St.

Margaret
Withington, St. Christo-

pher, District
Withington, St. Crispin ...
Withington. St. Paul ...

Grants for year ending lat May, 1936.

To raise
Endowment

to £250.

£
250
250
250
194
207

250

250

—
100
250
216
220
222
250
226

250
141
250

250
243

93

250
250
250

211
250

250
211

To raise
Income to

£400.

£
104 (a)
100
137
127
68

133

145

84
134
139
122
—115

142
135

—136
84

144
91

—
135

—
—

51
94(6)

122
77

In reepect of
there being
no Parson-
age House.

£
35

—
—
—
—

—
35

35

—
—
—
—
—
—35

—
—
—
35

—

—

—
—
—

—
—

——

Conditional on
the employ-

ment of Assis-
tant Curate at

Stipend of £120
per annum.

£

—
—60

f 60 \
\ 60 (d)\

60

60

—

60
60

—60
60
60
60
—
60
—60
_

60
I 60 )
t 120 ( ; ) f

150 Qi)
f 60 1
1 60 (d}\

( 60 \
\ 60(i) 1

60
60

In relief
of Pension.

£
115

——

—
—

—

—
f 35.2.7. (fc)
\ 139

—
—
——

——

—

——

—

—
—

—

—
— —

—

•••_

—

—
—

(a) To raise the income to £375.
(&) To raise the income to £350.
(c) For the period 30th September to 24th

November, 1934.
(d) Conditional on the employment of two

Assistant Curates.
(e() Conditional upon being met by a bene-

faction of like amount from non-ecclesiastical
sources.

(/) Conditional on the employment of a Curate
to serve the District of Saint Aidan.

(gf) Conditional on the employment of three
Assistant Curates.

(h) Conditional on the employment at a stipend
of not less than £150 per annum of a Curate to
serve the area transferred from Stretford, Saint
Matthew.

(i) Conditional on the employment of a Curate-
in-Charge of the Conventional District of Marley
Park.

(?) Towards the stipend of a Curate serving the
new Mission Church in the Parish.

(k) For the period 31st January to 1st May,
1935.

Board of Trade.—1935.

HARWICH GAS.

(Application for Special Order under the Gas
Undertakings Acts 1920 to 1934.)

"VTOTICE is hereby given that application is
-^ intended to be made to the Board of
Trade by the Harwich Gas and Coke Company
Limited (hereinafter referred to as " the

Company") whose address and Registered
Office is 111, High Street, Dovercourt, Essex,
for a Special Order (hereinafter referred to
as " the Order ") under and in pursuance of
the Gas Undertakings Acts, 1920 to 1934, for
all or some of the following, amongst other,
purposes (that is to say):—

1. To extend the limits within which the
Company may supply gas so as to include
therein the parishes of Great Oakley and


