SCHEDULE—continued.

Compta for moon and ing lat May 1026

	Grants for year ending 1st May, 1936.				
Name of Benefice.	To raise Endowment to £250.	To raise Income to £400.	In respect of there being no Parson- age House.	Conditional on the employ- ment of Assis- tant Curate at Stipend of £120 per annum.	In relief of Pension.
		0		0	0
Old Trafford, St. Cuthbert	£ 250	£ 104(a)	£ 35	£	£ 115
Old Trafford, St. Hilda	250	101(2)			115
Old Trafford, St. John	250	137		60	
				(60)	
Openshaw, St. Barnabas	194	127		$\begin{bmatrix} 1 & 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	
Openshaw, Higher, St. Clement	207	68		60	—
Ordsall-in-Salford, St. Clement	250	133		60	
Ordsall-in-Salford, St. Cyprian	250	145	35	_	—
Paddington, St. Paul	_	84	35	60	$\begin{cases} 35.2.7.(k) \\ 139 \end{cases}$
Pendleton, St. Ambrose	100	134		60	·
Reddish, St. Elisabeth	250	139	—		
Rusholme, Holy Trinity	216	122		60	
Salford, Christ Church	220		—	60	— —
Salford, St. Bartholomew	222	115		60	
Salford, St. Ignatius	250	142		60	_
Salford, St. Matthias with St. Simon	226	135	35	—	_
Salford, St. Philip	250	_		60	
Salford, St. Stephen	141	136	_		—
Salfor 1, Stowell Memorial	250	84		60	_
Church					
Stretford, All Saints	250	144	35	- I	_
Stretford, St. Bride	243	91		60	_
Stretford, St. Matthew	93	_		$\left\{\begin{array}{c} 60\\ 120\ (j)\end{array}\right\}$	-
Stretford, St. Peter	250	135	_	150 (h)	
Victoria Park, St. Chrysos-	250 250		_	(60)	
tom Whallow Banga St Ed				$\begin{bmatrix} 1 & 60 & (d) \end{bmatrix}$	
Whalley Range, St. Ed- mund	250			-	_
Whalley Range, St.	ļ [(60)	_
Margaret	211	51	l —	$\left\{\begin{array}{c} 60 \\ 60 \\ (i) \end{array}\right\}$	
Withington, St. Christo-	250	94 (b)	_		
pher, District	200	01 (U)		-	
Withington, St. Crispin	250	122	I _	60	-
Withington, St. Paul		77	_	60	
(a) To raise the income to £375 (a) Conditional on the employment of three					

(a) To raise the income to £375.

(b) To raise the income to £350.

(c) For the period 30th September to 24th November, 1934.

(d) Conditional on the employment of two Assistant Curates.

(ϵ) Conditional upon being met by a benefaction of like amount from non-ecclesiastical sources.

(f) Conditional on the employment of a Curate to serve the District of Saint Aidan.

Board of Trade.-1935.

HARWICH GAS.

(Application for Special Order under the Gas Undertakings Acts 1920 to 1934.)

NOTICE is hereby given that application is intended to be made to the Board of Trade by the Harwich Gas and Coke Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the (g) Conditional on the employment of three Assistant Curates.

(h) Conditional on the employment at a stipend of not less than £150 per annum of a Curate to serve the area transferred from Stretford, Saint Matthew.

(i) Conditional on the employment of a Curatein-Charge of the Conventional District of Marley

(i) Towards the stipend of a Curate serving the new Mission Church in the Parish. (k) For the period 31st January to 1st May, 1935.

Company ") whose address and Registered Office is 111, High Street, Dovercourt, Essex, for a Special Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") under and in pursuance of the Gas Undertakings Acts, 1920 to 1934, for all or some of the following, amongst other, purposes (that is to say) :-

1. To extend the limits within which the Company may supply gas so as to include therein the parishes of Great Oakley and